BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2019 BRANCH

RUN DATE 11/27/2019 17:46:08 PARISH

PAGE NUM 1 RELATION

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG

--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0001 0309 SOCL210001 111 8.00 8.50 27
0001 0309 HUMA210001 11 9.3010.45 25
0001 0309 ENGLO93 003 11 11.0012.15 24
0001 0309 HUMA314001 11 12.3013.45 28
0001 0309 ENGL260002 11 14.0015.15 19
0001 0309 SOCL210004 11 17.5019.05 21
0001 0309 SOCL385001 11 19.1520.30 6
0001 0313 SPAN101001 111 9.00 9.50 27
0001 0313 SPAN101002 11 9.3010.45 26
0001 0313 SPAN102001 111 10.0010.50 19
0001 0313 ENGL425001 11 11.0012.15 8
0001 0313 SPAN101003 11 17.5019.05 27
0005 0133 ENGL93 001 11 9.3010.45 10
0005 0133 HIST220001 111 10.00 10.50 23
0005 0133 JRDV111A004 1 11.00 11.50 37
0005 0133 JRDV11iM001 1 11.0011.50 4
0005 0133 PSYC344002 11 11.0012.15 25
0005 0134 JRDV111A002 1 11.00 11.50 39
0005 0134 JRDV111001 1  11.0011.50 34
0005 0135 JRDV111A003 1 11.00 11.50 37
0005 0136 HIST220004 11 9.3010.45 31
0005 0136 PHIL211001 111 10.0010.50 12
0005 0136 JRDV111A001 1 11.00 11.50 34
0005 0227 ENGL112004 111 10.0010.50 30
0005 0227 ENGL112003 11 11.0012.15 34
0005 0227 CRMJ510001 1 18.00 20.30 11
0005 0324 CRMJ705001 1 18.0020.30 19

8 0005 0333 SPAN101004 111 12.0012.50 29

0038 0201 CISP698 001 1 9.0011.45 8
0038 0201 CISP166002 11 9.3010.45 17
0038 0201 CISP164004 111 10.0010.50 29
0038 0201 CISP315001 11 11.0012.15 25
0038 0201 CISP164003 11 12.3013.45 31
0038 0201 CISP164007 111 14.0014.50 23
0038 0201 CISP164008 11 17.5019.05 22
0038 0201 CISP451001 11 17.5019.05 10
0038 0202 CISP200001 11 8.00 9.15 23
0038 0202 CISP426001 111 9.00 9.50 11
0038 0202 CISP164006 11 9.3010.45 25
0038 0202 CISP164005 11 14.0015.15 22
0038 0202 CISP415001 11 16.0017.15 16
0039 0103 SOWK502 004 1 8.1510.45 11
0039 0103 SOWK100001 11 9.0010.15 26
0039 0103 SOWK341001 1 9.0011.30 19
0039 0103 SOWK211001 11 10.3011.45 24
0039 0103 SOWKG603 005 1 11.00 13.30 13
0039 0103 SOWK601001 1 12.00 14.30 10
0039 0103 SOWK603001 1 12.0014.30 14
0039 0103 SOWK701 001 1 13.30 16.00 14
0039 0103 SOWK606 001 1 15.0017.30 13
0039 0103 SOWK702001 1 15.0017.30 13

SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS

ORLEANS
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
552 110 30 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
1,118 350 35 00000
2,009 350 30 00000
2,009 350 30 00000
2,009 350 30 00000
252 220 20 00000
252 220 15 00000
789 240 30 00000
789 240 30 00000
789 240 30 00000
789 240 30 00000
789 240 30 00000
789 240 30 00000
789 240 30 00000
789 240 30 00000
783 240 36 00000
783 240 36 00000
783 240 36 00000
783 240 36 00000
783 240 36 00000
697 110 30 00000
697 110 30 00000
697 110 30 00000
697 110 30 00000
697 110 30 00000
697 110 30 00000
697 110 30 00000
697 110 30 00000
697 110 30 00000
697 110 30 00000
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ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
REG

WARNINGS NO.

0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039
0039

NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN
MTWTFS TTFC

0103 SOWK501 002 1 18.00 20.30
0103 SOWK604 002 1  18.0020.30
0103 SOWK603003 1 18.0020.30
0103 SOWK734002 1 18.0020.30
0110 SOWK352001 1 9.00 11.30
0110 SOWK481001 1 12.0014.30
0110 SOWK701 004 1 12.00 14.30
0110 SOWK732001 1 15.00 17.30
0110 SOWK601 003 1 18.00 20.30
0110 SOWK734005 1 18.0020.30
0114 SOWK501004 1 9.00 11.30
0114 SOWK311001 11 10.3011.45
0114 SOWKG606 004 1 11.00 13.30
0114 SOWK601 002 1 12.00 14.30
0114 SOWK603002 1 12.0014.30
0114 SOWK701 002 1 13.30 16.00
0114 SOWKG604 006 1 15.00 17.30
0114 SOWK606 002 1 15.0017.30
0114 SOWK702002 1 15.0017.30
0114 SOWK502 003 1 18.00 20.30
0114 SOWK604 003 1  18.0020.30
0114 SOWK603004 1 18.0020.30
0114 SOWK501003 1 18.0020.30
0116 SOWKG601 005 1 8.1510.45
0116 SOWKG606 007 1 11.00 13.30
0116 SOWK603006 1 12.0014.30
0116 SOWK701 003 1 13.3016.00
0116 SOWK731001 1 15.00 17.30
0116 SOWK606 003 1 15.0017.30
0116 SOWK702003 1 15.0017.30
0116 SOWK502 006 1 18.00 20.30
0116 SOWK702005 1  18.0020.30
0116 SOWK732002 1 18.0020.30
0116 SOWK734003 1 18.0020.30
0125 SOWK502 001 1 8.1510.45
0125 SOWKG602 003 1 8.1510.45
0125 SOWK100002 11 18.0019.15
0125 SOWK601004 1 18.00 20.30
0125 SOWK732005 1 18.0020.30
0132 SOWK502 002 1 8.1510.45
0132 SOWK702 006 1 9.0011.30
0132 SOWK734001 1 15.0017.30
0132 SOWK702007 1 15.0017.30
0132 SOWK211002 11 19.3020.45
0133 SOWK702 008 1 9.0011.30
0133 SOWK734004 1 15.0017.30
0133 SOWK311002 11 18.0019.15
0133 SOWK602 001 1 18.00 20.30
0133 SOWK341002 1 18.0020.30
0134 SOWKG606 008 1 11.00 13.30
0134 SOWK350001 1 13.0015.30

SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS

ORLEANS
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY

697 110 30 00000
697 110 30 00000
697 110 30 00000
697 110 30 00000
426 680 25 00000
426 680 25 00000
426 680 25 00000
426 680 25 00000
426 680 25 00000
426 680 25 00000
652 110 36 00000
652 110 36 00000
652 110 36 00000
652 110 36 00000
652 110 36 00000
652 110 36 00000
652 110 36 00000
652 110 36 00000
652 110 36 00000
652 110 36 00000
652 110 36 00000
652 110 36 00000
652 110 36 00000
614 110 30 00000
614 110 30 00000
614 110 30 00000
614 110 30 00000
614 110 30 00000
614 110 30 00000
614 110 30 00000
614 110 30 00000
614 110 30 00000
614 110 30 00000
614 110 30 00000
469 110 30 00000
469 110 30 00000
469 110 30 00000
469 110 30 00000
469 110 30 00000
705 110 36 00000
705 110 36 00000
705 110 36 00000
705 110 36 00000
705 110 36 00000
705 110 32 00000
705 110 32 00000
705 110 32 00000
705 110 32 00000
705 110 32 00000
705 110 37 00000
705 110 37 00000
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ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG

--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0039 0134 SOWK735001 1 15.0017.30 11
0039 0134 SOWK350002 1  18.0020.30 15
0039 0134 SOWK481002 1 18.0020.30 13
0039 0134 SOWK343002 1 18.0020.30 14
0039 0135 SOWK352002 1 18.00 20.30 16
0039 0135 SOWK605001 1 18.0020.30 12
0039 0136 COMM210001 111 9.00 9.50 26
0039 0136 COMM210003 111 10.0010.50 28
0039 0136 SOWK436001 1 13.00 15.30 25
0039 0136 SOWK343001 1 13.0015.30 21
0039 0136 SOWK701006 1 18.0020.30 15
0040 0107 PSYC268001 111 8.00 8.50 31
0040 0107 MUSC101001 111 9.00 9.50 26
0040 0107 MUSC101003 11 9.3010.45 26
0040 0107 PSYC410001 111 10.0010.50 13
0040 0107 JRDV111004 1 11.0011.50 45
0040 0107 HIST104001 11 11.0012.15 26
0040 0107 PSYC350001 111 12.0012.50 28
0040 0107 PSYC315001 11 12.3013.45 31
0040 0107 ENGL111006 111 13.0013.50 24
0040 0107 PSYC480002 111 14.00 14.50 17
0040 0107 MUSC101004 11 14.0015.15 30
0040 0107 CRMJ220001 11 17.5019.05 17
0040 0107 PSYC237002 11 17.5019.05 19
0040 0107 PSYC210002 11 19.1520.30 31
0040 0107 PSYC210050 11 19.1520.30 1 2
0040 0107 HIST220005 11 19.1520.30 30
0040 0108 CRMJ200001 111 9.00 9.50 27
0040 0108 CRMJ110001 11 9.3010.45 32
0040 0108 CRMJ320001 111 10.0010.50 23
0040 0108 CRMJ310001 11 11.0012.15 30
0040 0108 CRMJ410001 111 12.0012.50 22
0040 0108 PSYC237001 111 13.0013.50 23
0040 0108 ENGL112005 111 14.0014.50 26
0040 0108 PSYC499001 11 14.0015.15 17
0040 0108 CRMJ500001 1 18.00 20.30 28
0040 0108 CRMJ505001 1  18.0020.30 35
0040 0108 CRMJ520001 1 18.0020.30 30
0040 0108 CRMJ600001 1 18.0020.30 22
0040 0109 ABCP215001 111 9.00 9.50 28
0040 0109 ABCP230001 11 9.3010.45 27
0040 0109 ENGL93 002 111 10.0010.50 15
0040 0109 COMM210002 11 11.0012.15 25
0040 0109 ABCP215003 11 12.3013.45 33
0040 0109 ABCP418001 111 13.0013.50 8
0040 0109 ABCP326001 11 14.0015.15 17
0040 0109 ABCP310001 11 16.0017.15 25
0040 0109 CRMJ530001 1  18.0020.30 19
0040 0109 CRMJ710001 1 18.0020.30 30
0040 0109 CRMJ540 001 1 18.00 20.30 33
0040 0109 CRMJ210001 11 19.1520.30 15

SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS

ORLEANS
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
705 110 37 00000
705 110 37 00000
705 110 37 00000
705 110 37 00000
705 110 36 00000
705 110 36 00000
695 110 36 00000
695 110 36 00000
695 110 36 00000
695 110 36 00000
695 110 36 00000
120 110 30 00000
120 110 30 00000
120 110 30 00000
120 110 30 00000
120 110 30 00000
120 110 30 00000
120 110 30 00000
120 110 30 00000
120 110 30 00000
120 110 30 00000
120 110 30 00000
120 110 30 00000
120 110 30 00000
120 110 30 00000
120 110 30 00000
120 110 30 00000
58 110 35 00000
58 110 35 00000
58 110 35 00000
58 110 35 00000
58 110 35 00000
58 110 35 00000
58 110 35 00000
58 110 35 00000
58 110 35 00000
58 110 35 00000
58 110 35 00000
58 110 35 00000
262 110 35 00000
262 110 35 00000
262 110 35 00000
262 110 35 00000
262 110 35 00000
262 110 35 00000
262 110 35 00000
262 110 35 00000
262 110 35 00000
262 110 35 00000
262 110 35 00000
262 110 35 00000

ROOM RECRD
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ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN G

--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0040 0110 POLI110001 111 9.00 9.50
0040 0110 POLI210001 11 9.3010.45
0040 0110 GNST400001 111 10.0010.50
0040 0110 PSYC210001 11 11.0012.15
0040 0110 SOCL210003 111 12.0012.50
0040 0110 ENGL111004 11 12.3013.45
0040 0110 COMM306001 11 14.0015.15
0040 0110 PSYC340001 11 17.5019.05
0040 0110 POLI110002 11 17.5019.05
0040 0111 PSYC432001 111 9.00 9.50
0040 0111 HIST210003 11 9.3010.45
0040 0111 ENGL203002 111 10.0010.50
0040 0111 ENGL111002 11 11.0012.15
0040 0111 ENGL351001 111 12.0012.50
0040 0111 ENGL260001 11 12.3013.45
0040 0111 ENGL203005 11 14.0015.15
0040 0111 ENGL203006 11 17.5019.05
0040 0111 ENGL112006 11 17.5019.05
0040 0112 PSYC420001 11 9.3010.45
0040 0112 HIST103002 111 10.00 10.50
0040 0112 HIST210004 11 11.0012.15
0040 0112 HIST220003 111 14.00 14.50
0040 0218 FIAR101001 111 9.00 9.50
0040 0218 FIAR101003 11 9.3010.45
0040 0218 FIAR101005 111 10.00 10.50
0040 0218 FIAR101006 11 11.0012.15
0040 0218 FIAR101002 111 12.0012.50
0040 0218 FIAR101008 11 14.0015.15
0040 0218 PSYC484001 11 16.0017.15
0040 0218 MUSE640001 1  18.00 20.30
0040 0218 MUSES507001 1 18.0020.30
0040 0218 MUSE610001 1 18.00 20.30
0041 0103 MGMT362001 11 11.0012.15
0041 0103 BADM250001 11 14.0015.15
0041 0103 ECON222001 11 15.0016.15
0041 0103 ECON295001 11 17.5019.05
0041 0103 BADM240001 11 17.5019.05
0041 0103 BADM324001 11 19.1520.30
0041 0104 MGMT491001 11 9.3010.45
0041 0104 ENTR240001 111 10.0010.50
0041 0104 MKTG370002 11 11.0012.15
0041 0104 PADM405001 111 12.0012.50
0041 0104 PADM101001 11 12.3013.45
0041 0104 PADM415001 11 16.3017.45
0041 0104 PADM310001 11 17.5019.05
0041 0104 PADM320001 11 17.5019.05
0041 0104 ACCT202002 11 19.1520.30
0041 0105 ACCT202001 111 9.00 9.50
0041 0105 ACCT331001 11 11.0012.15
0041 0105 ACCT320001 111 12.0012.50
0041 0105 ECON295002 11 12.3013.45

SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS

ORLEANS
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
746 110 35 00000
746 110 35 00000
746 110 35 00000
746 110 35 00000
746 110 35 00000
746 110 35 00000
746 110 35 00000
746 110 35 00000
746 110 35 00000
563 110 35 00000
563 110 35 00000
563 110 35 00000
563 110 35 00000
563 110 35 00000
563 110 35 00000
563 110 35 00000
563 110 35 00000
563 110 35 00000
7,822 210 30 00000
7,822 210 30 00000
7,822 210 30 00000
7,822 210 30 00000
675 110 30 00000
675 110 30 00000
675 110 30 00000
675 110 30 00000
675 110 30 00000
675 110 30 00000
675 110 30 00000
675 110 30 00000
675 110 30 00000
675 110 30 00000
529 110 20 00000
529 110 20 00000
529 110 20 00000
529 110 20 00000
529 110 20 00000
529 110 20 00000
476 110 20 00000
476 110 20 00000
476 110 20 00000
476 110 20 00000
476 110 20 00000
476 110 20 00000
476 110 20 00000
476 110 20 00000
476 110 20 00000
476 110 20 00000
476 110 20 00000
476 110 20 00000
476 110 20 00000

ROOM RECRD
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PAGE NUM 5 RELATION MAIN CAMPUS
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM RECRD
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
0041 0105 ECON411001 11 16.3017.45 10 476 110 20 00000
0041 0105 ACCT201002 11 17.5019.05 20 476 110 20 00000
8 0041 0108 BADM101001 111 9.00 9.50 33 307 110 20 00000
0041 0108 ENTR400001 11 9.3010.45 17 307 110 20 00000
0041 0108 BADM490001 11 11.0012.15 24 307 110 20 00000
0041 0108 BADM301002 11 14.0015.15 20 307 110 20 00000
0041 0108 BADM301001 11 16.0017.15 14 307 110 20 00000
0041 0108 MGMT365001 11 17.5019.05 23 307 110 20 00000
0041 0108 BADM101002 11 17.5019.05 20 307 110 20 00000
0041 0177 EDUC330001 11 17.5019.05 29 1,412 110 40 00000
0041 0192 SPSV111001 1 11.0011.50 14 527 110 30 00000
0041 0192 PADM250001 11 11.0012.15 16 527 110 30 00000
0041 0192 EDSN350001 11 17.5019.05 16 527 110 30 00000
0041 0192 HLTHS300 001 1 18.00 20.30 9 527 110 30 00000
0041 0192 EDSN440001 11 19.1520.30 3 527 110 30 00000
0041 0193 EDUCA467 001 1 8.0010.30 10 629 110 30 00000
0041 0193 EDUC110001 111 10.0010.50 16 629 110 30 00000
0041 0193 EDUC212001 11 11.0012.15 17 629 110 30 00000
0041 0193 EDUC480001 11 16.0017.15 629 110 30 00000
0041 0193 EDUC110002 11 17.5019.05 629 110 30 00000
0041 0193 ECED301001 11 17.5019.05 629 110 30 00000
0041 0193 ELED332001 11 17.5019.05 1 629 110 30 00000
0041 0193 EDST481 001 1 18.00 20.30 629 110 30 00000
0041 0193 EDUC310001 11 19.1520.30 629 110 30 00000
0041 0193 EDUC315001 11 19.1520.30 629 110 30 00000
0041 0194 BADM366001 11 19.1520.30 628 110 23 00000
0041 0195 ECON211001 11 12.3013.45 632 110 24 00000
0041 0195 ECON211002 11 15.0016.15 632 110 24 00000
0041 0195 EDSN442001 11 19.1520.30 632 110 24 00000
0041 0195 EDUC466001 11 19.1520.30 1 19 632 110 24 00000
8 0041 0196 ACCT201001 111 10.0010.50 40 631 110 20 00000
0041 0196 CDFS453 001 1 11.0013.30 23 631 110 20 00000
8 0041 0196 BADM125001 11 12.3013.45 42 631 110 20 00000
0041 0196 CDFS319001 11 17.5019.05 19 631 110 20 00000
0041 0196 CDFS467001 11 17.5019.05 20 631 110 20 00000
0041 0196 CDFS201001 11 19.1520.30 13 631 110 20 00000
0041 0242 CISP660001 1  18.00 20.45 14 770 220 30 00000
0041 0242 CISP633 001 1 18.00 20.45 15 770 220 30 00000
0041 0243 CISP311001 11 16.0017.15 10 700 220 30 00000
0041 0243 CISP501001 1 18.00 20.45 18 700 220 30 00000
0041 0243 CISP502001 1  18.0020.45 17 700 220 30 00000
0041 0243 CISP503001 1 18.0020.45 15 700 220 30 00000
0041 0243 CISP510001 1 18.0020.45 18 700 220 30 00000
8 0041 0257 FIAR432001 11 17.5019.05 10 325 530 00000
9999 0105 MATH250002 111 8.00 8.50 18 646 110 33 00000
9999 0105 MATH98 002 111 9.00 9.50 26 646 110 33 00000
9999 0105 MATH151003 11 9.3010.45 37 646 110 33 00000
9999 0105 MATH162001 111 10.0010.50 15 646 110 33 00000
9999 0105 MATH162002 11 11.0012.15 18 646 110 33 00000
9999 0105 MATH350001 11 12.3013.45 7 646 110 33 00000
9999 0105 MATH100001 1 13.00 13.50 12 646 110 33 00000
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PAGE NUM 6 RELATION

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG

--------- MTWTFS TTFC
9999 0105 MATH290002 1 14.0015.40 13
9999 0105 MATH151002 11 17.5019.05 41
9999 0105 MATH250001 11 19.1520.30 35
9999 0105 MATH232004 11 19.1520.30 31
9999 0107 ENGL111001 111 9.00 9.50 21
9999 0107 MATH290002 11 9.3010.45 13
9999 0107 CHEM112001 111 10.0010.50 14
9999 0107 MATH161002 11 11.0012.15 38
9999 0107 MATH232002 111 12.0012.50 16
9999 0107 ENGL111007 11 17.5019.05 29
9999 0107 ENGL111050 11 17.5019.05 1 1
9999 0109 HIST210002 111 9.00 9.50 29
9999 0109 ENGL112002 11 9.3010.45 29
9999 0109 MATH250004 111 10.0010.50 17
9999 0109 JRDV111003 1 11.0011.50 37
9999 0109 MATH291001 111 12.0012.50 29
9999 0109 MATH499001 11 14.0014.50 10
9999 0111 MATH330001 11 8.00 9.15 22
9999 0111 MATH290001 111 9.00 9.50 30
9999 0111 PHIL222001 11 9.3010.45 29
9999 0111 ENGL111003 111 10.00 10.50 34
9999 0111 JRDV111002 1 11.0011.50 41
9999 0111 MATH250003 11 11.0012.15 22
9999 0111 MATH392001 111 12.0012.50 11
9999 0116 PHYS101001 1  11.0012.40 13
9999 0116 PHYS101002 1  19.1520.55 12
9999 0118 PHYS222001 1 14.30 17.00 12
9999 0118 PHYS211001 1 14.3017.00 14
9999 0118 PHYS211002 1 14.3017.00 15
9999 0203 PHYS101002 11 9.3010.45 27
9999 0203 PHYS211001 111 10.0010.50 38
9999 0203 MATH390001 11 11.0012.15 10
9999 0203 PHYS101001 111 12.0012.50 29
9999 0203 PHYS222001 11 12.3013.45 17
9999 0203 PHYS101003 11 17.5019.05 14
9999 0207 HIMS310001 11 9.3010.45 11
9999 0207 HIMS250001 11 12.3013.45 8
9999 0207 HIMS205001 11 15.3016.45 11
9999 0217 HIMS450001 11 14.0015.15 2
9999 0219 MATH161001 111 8.00 8.50 11
9999 0219 MATH151004 11 8.00 9.15 11
9999 0219 MATH232003 11 11.0012.15 20
9999 0219 MATH98 003 11 12.3013.45 20

8 9999 0219 MATH290001 1 14.00 15.40 27
8 9999 0219 MATH291001 1 14.0015.40 27

9999 0258 MATH151001 111 9.00 9.50 33
9999 0258 SOCL210002 111 10.0010.50 21
9999 0258 ENGL203004 11 11.0012.15 29
9999 0258 HIMS110001 11 17.5019.05 14
9999 0310 FRSC230001 1 12.3014.15 20
9999 0310 FRSC430001 1 12.3014.15 21

SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS

ORLEANS
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
646 110 33 00000
646 110 33 00000
646 110 33 00000
646 110 33 00000
650 110 33 00000
650 110 33 00000
650 110 33 00000
650 110 33 00000
650 110 33 00000
650 110 33 00000
650 110 33 00000
815 110 41 00000
815 110 41 00000
815 110 41 00000
815 110 41 00000
815 110 41 00000
815 110 41 00000
810 110 41 00000
810 110 41 00000
810 110 41 00000
810 110 41 00000
810 110 41 00000
810 110 41 00000
810 110 41 00000
969 210 20 00000
969 210 20 00000
965 210 20 00000
965 210 20 00000
965 210 20 00000
624 110 32 00000
624 110 32 00000
624 110 32 00000
624 110 32 00000
624 110 32 00000
624 110 32 00000
1,051 220 21 00000
1,051 220 21 00000
1,051 220 21 00000
728 210 15 00000
742 220 15 00000
742 220 15 00000
742 220 15 00000
742 220 15 00000
742 220 15 00000
742 220 15 00000
633 110 32 00000
633 110 32 00000
633 110 32 00000
633 110 32 00000
973 210 20 00000
973 210 20 00000

ROOM
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ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG

--------- MTWTFS TTFC
9999 0318 BIOL273 001 1 13.00 14.50 19
9999 0318 BIOL274001 1 17.11 20.55 11
9999 0322 BIOL217001 1 12.00 13.40 16
9999 0322 BIOL220001 1 15.3017.10 9
9999 0323 BIOL204001 1  14.00 15.40 14
9999 0323 BIOL202 001 1 14.0015.40 12
9999 0325 BIOL324001 1 12.00 13.50 17
9999 0327 BIOL306 001 1 19.15 20.55 26
9999 0327 BIOL302001 1  19.1520.55 21
9999 0350 FRSC230001 11 9.3010.45 18
9999 0350 FRSC201001 1 10.0010.50 28
9999 0350 FRSC430001 11 11.0012.15 30
9999 0350 FRSC220001 111 12.0012.50 34
9999 0350 BIOL306001 11 17.5019.05 28
9999 0355 BIOL105005 11 8.00 9.15 31
9999 0355 BIOL105001 111 9.00 9.50 30
9999 0355 BIOL202001 11 9.3010.45 19
9999 0355 BIOL106002 111 10.00 10.50 30
9999 0355 BIOL105006 11 11.0012.15 29
9999 0355 BIOL105003 111 12.0012.50 30
9999 0355 BIOL204001 11 12.3013.45 18
9999 0355 BIOL494 001 1 14.00 16.30 32
9999 0355 BIOL105008 11 17.50 19.05 23
9999 0355 BIOL302001 11 17.5019.05 18
9999 0357 FRSC305001 111 9.00 9.50 11
9999 0357 BIOL106001 11 9.3010.45 30
9999 0357 BIOL324001 111 10.00 10.50 19
9999 0357 PHIL211002 11 11.0012.15 16
9999 0357 FRSC440001 111 12.0012.50 11
9999 0357 BIOL106 003 11 17.5019.05 24
9999 0359 BIOL125001 11 8.00 9.15 33
9999 0359 BIOL217001 111 9.00 9.50 31
9999 0359 BIOL124002 11 9.3010.45 20
9999 0359 BIOL273001 111 10.00 10.50 24
9999 0359 BIOL124001 111 12.0012.50 28
9999 0359 BIOL220001 111 14.00 14.50 9
9999 0359 BIOL274001 11 17.5019.05 11
9999 0359 BIOL124003 11 17.5019.05 27
9999 0408 CHEM111001 1  12.3015.00 16
9999 0408 CHEM111002 1 12.3015.00 14
9999 0412 CHEM241001 1  12.3015.00 18
9999 0412 CHEM241002 1 12.3015.00 12
9999 0418 CHEM112001 1 12.3015.00 7
9999 0419 BIOL124002 1  11.0013.30 14
9999 0419 BIOL125001 1 11.0013.30 22
9999 0419 BIOL124 003 1 15.20 17.40 13
9999 0419 BIOL124001 1  19.1521.45 17
9999 0422 BIOL106 002 1 11.0012.50 18
9999 0422 BIOL105003 1 12.00 13.50 19
9999 0422 BIOL106 001 1 12.3014.10 20
9999 0422 BIOL105002 1  13.00 14.40 19

SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS

ORLEANS
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
976 210 20 00000
976 210 20 00000
972 210 20 00000
972 210 20 00000
964 210 20 00000
964 210 20 00000
951 210 20 00000
966 210 20 00000
966 210 20 00000
703 110 37 00000
703 110 37 00000
703 110 37 00000
703 110 37 00000
703 110 37 00000
698 110 36 00000
698 110 36 00000
698 110 36 00000
698 110 36 00000
698 110 36 00000
698 110 36 00000
698 110 36 00000
698 110 36 00000
698 110 36 00000
698 110 36 00000
688 110 36 00000
688 110 36 00000
688 110 36 00000
688 110 36 00000
688 110 36 00000
688 110 36 00000
700 110 36 00000
700 110 36 00000
700 110 36 00000
700 110 36 00000
700 110 36 00000
700 110 36 00000
700 110 36 00000
700 110 36 00000
977 210 20 00000
977 210 20 00000
979 210 20 00000
979 210 20 00000
974 210 20 00000
1,278 210 26 00000
1,278 210 26 00000
1,278 210 26 00000
1,278 210 26 00000
1,282 210 26 00000
1,282 210 26 00000
1,282 210 26 00000
1,282 210 26 00000

ROOM RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS

FALL DATA 2019 BRANCH

RUN DATE 11/27/2019 17:46:08 PARISH ORLEANS

PAGE NUM 8 RELATION MAIN CAMPUS

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL NET ASSIGN.

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.

--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
9999 0422 BIOL105005 1 19.15 20.55 18 1,282 210 26 00000
9999 0422 BIOL106 003 1 19.1520.55 12 1,282 210 26 00000
9999 0456 ENGL112001 111 9.00 9.50 27 741 110 38 00000

9999 0456 CHEM111001 11 .30 10.45 35 741 110 38 00000

9.3
0.00 10.50 20 741 110 38 00000

9999 0456 BIOL100001 1 1

9999 0460 CHEM241001 111 8.00 8.50 36 728 110 38 00000
9999 0460 FRSC210001 111 9.00 9.50 39 728 110 38 00000
9999 0460 CHEM101001 111 10.0010.50 16 728 110 38 00000

ROOM RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS
FALL DATA 2019
RUN DATE 11/27/2019 17:46:08
DESCRIPTION AND SUMMARY OF ERRORS & WARNINGS
1=ERROR - CLASS AND LABORATORY UTILIZATION FILE DOES NOT MATCH WITH BLDGS AND ROOMS FILE. - ------------
THE ROOM, BUILDING, AND CLASS FILES MUST ALL MATCH. IF THE ROOM NUMBER ON THE UTILIZATION IS CORRECT,
THE ROOM SHOULD TO BE ADDED TO THE ROOM FILE.
2=ERROR - THERE SHOULD BE AT LEAST ONE ENTRY IN THE DAYS-OF-WEEK-COURSE-MEETS FIELD. - == = - = = === === - -
3=ERROR - BEGIN-END-TIME FIELDS MUST BE BETWEEN 06.00 AND 23.00 - - - - === ===cccn--ccezamm--
4 = WARNING - CLASS TIME EXCEEDS 5 HOURS. - - - - = === === =@ = @@ mmeseme oo oo mecae oo

5=ERROR -ROOM TYPE INVALID FOR TEACHING CLASS, CLASSES CANNOT BE SCHEDULED IN ROOMS DESIGNATEDAS ---------
CIRCULATION, CUSTODIAL OR MECHANICAL.

7=ERROR -THE TOTAL REGISTRANTS FIELD MUST NOT BE BLANKOR ZEROS - ------------------omoo o

8 = WARNING - EXCEEDS THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM BY 50% (IF THIS IS A JOINT CLASS ITS REGISTRANTS ARE INCLUDED). - - - - -
PLEASE CHECK THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM AS IT APPEARS ON THE ROOM FILE.

9 = WARNING - UNLESS THERE IS A JOINT CLASS, ALTERNATE WEEKS OR INCONSISTENT MEETING TIMES, --------------
THERE SHOULD BE NO DUPLICATES.

------- TOTALS -
TOTAL ERRORS - - - - - === s mm oo oo e et ettt e oo
TOTAL WARNINGS = = = = = = = = == s s s e e ettt i oo 7
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS READ - - = = = = = = = == = == =« o @ oo em et oo oo oo 365
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS ACCEPTED FOR SPACE UTILIZATION COMPUTATION 365
NUMBER OF JOINT-CLASS RECORDS - =~ = = = = = = === = == == =« === mssmmoe oo imeec oo 4

NUMBER OF ALTERATE WEEKS RECORDS
NUMBER OF DIFFERENT TIMES RECORDS - - - - - - = === ===« == === s s s e oo oo o mceeee oo
NUMBER OF INCONSISTENT RECORDS



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS
RUN DATE 11/27/2019 17:46:08
PAGE NUM 1

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*CLASSROOM FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 56
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 1,605
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 11,293 4,242 15,535
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 5,040 2,800 7,840
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,020 482 1,502
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 144,450 80,250 224,700
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 32,850 14,730 47,580
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 22,586 8,485 31,071
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 20.2 17.2 19.2
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 15.6 10.6 13.8
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 68.8 57.6 65.3
DAYUSE NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASSROOM
TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 56
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 1,605
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 11,293 4,242 15,535
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 5,040 2,800 7,840
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,020 482 1,502
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 144,450 80,250 224,700
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 32,850 14,730 47,580
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 22,586 8,485 31,071
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 20.2 17.2 19.2
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 15.6 10.6 13.8

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 68.8 57.6 65.3



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS
RUN DATE 11/27/2019 17:46:08
PAGE NUM 2

DAY USE NIGHT USE

TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)

*LABORATORY FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 39

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 694

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 1,624 603 2,227

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 3,510 1,950 5,460
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 199 74 273

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 62,460 34,700 97,160
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 4,264 1,918 6,182
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 3,249 1,206 4,455
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 57 3.8 5.0

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 5.2 3.5 4.6

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 76.2 62.9 72.1

DAY USE NIGHT USE

TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)

CLASS LABORATORY

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 17

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 346

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 1,123 264 1,388

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,530 850 2,380

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 137 33 170

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 31,140 17,300 48,440
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 3,136 738 3,874
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,247 529 2,776

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 9.0 3.9 7.1

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 7.2 3.1 5.7

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 71.7 717 71.7



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE SOUTHERN - NEW ORLEANS
RUN DATE 11/27/2019 17:46:08

PAGE NUM 3
DAYUSE NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
OPEN LABBORATORY
TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 22
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 348
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 501 338 839
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,980 1,100 3,080
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 62 41 103
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 31,320 17,400 48,720
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,128 1,180 2,308
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,002 677 1,679
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 3.1 3.7 3.3
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 3.2 3.9 3.4
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 88.8 57.4 72.7

** WEEKLY DENOTES MONDAY THRU FRIDAY ONLY



